
Burlington County Governance Board 
 

 8-Nov-23 

Charles Sanfilippo  
Board of Social Services 
795 Woodlane Rd. 
Mt. Holly, NJ 08060 
609-261-1000 
charles.sanfilippo@bcbss.org 

 Designee: Lila Myers 
      Lila.myers@bcbss.org 
 
Todd Wirth  
Government 
Burlington County Commissioners Office  
49 Rancocas Rd.  
Mt. Holly, NJ 08060 
609-265-5089 
twirth@co.burlington.nj.us 
 
Shirla Simpson  
Advocates 
Burlington County Division of Human Service 
795 Woodlane Rd. 
Mt. Holly, NJ 08060 
609-265-3120 
ssimpson@co.burlington.nj.us 

Designee: Malikah Morris 
Mmorris@co.burlington.nj.us 
 
Vivienne Stewart  
Behavioral Health Representative 
Oaks Integrated 
770 Woodlane Road 
Mt. Holly, NJ 08060 
609-267-5928  
609-256-1421 
vivienne.stewart@oaksintcare.org 
 
 
 

Claudine Archer  
Non-Profit Homeless Provider  
Beloved Project 
46 East Stokes Road 
Willingboro, NJ  08046 
(347) 963-3745 
belovedprojectnj@gmail.com  
 
Toni Porreca   
Youth & Education 
Department of Children & Families 
200 Campbell Dr. Suite 100 
Willingboro, NJ  08046 
Toni.porreca@dcf.nj.gov  
856-630-7937 
 
Madelyn Sutton   
Community Faith-Based 
Christian Caring Center  
378 Lakehurst Rd.  
Browns Mills, NJ 08015  
609-893-0700  
christiancaringcenter@yahoo.com  
 
Loretta Robinson / Secretary  
 (Lived Experience) 
1106 Sunset Rd.  
Burlington, NJ 08016  
347-731-6582  
mrslarobinson@gmail.com 
 

Kevin Dowd  
Affordable Housing Representative 
Walters Group 
21 East Euclid Avenue, Suite 200 
Haddonfield, NJ 08033 
570-239-4757 
kdowd@walters-group.com 
 
 

 
LT. Brian Ferguson   
Law Enforcement 
Westampton Police Department  
Chief of Police  
710 Rancocas Rd, 1   
Westampton NJ 08060  
ferguson@wtpd.us 
 

Corey Panati  

Veterans 

Soldier On 

3525 Quaker Bridge Rd. 

Suite 3000 
Hamilton, NJ 08619 
413-770-9428 
cpanati@wesoldieron.org  
 
OPEN – STAFF  
Continuum of Care Lead  
Burlington County Division of Human Services  
765 Woodlane Rd  
Mt. Holly, NJ 08060  
609-265-5072 

Designee: Jennifer Hiros  
Jhiros@co.burlington.nj.us 
 

Joshua Pinkston – Staff   
HMIS Data Quality and Coordinated Assessment   
Office of Community Development and Housing    
  
Ashni Mathews, Kasey Congero   
Monarch Housing – 
 Planning Staff 
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